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2. Survey Results




Metropolitan Council

Survey
Overview



Gather input from
residents on how to
allocate federal funds to
support transportation
In the region.
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Target audiences

Public audiences are residents in the
region. We have a particular focus on
engaging residents who have
historically been underrepresented in
transportation planning.

Stakeholder audiences include
committees at the Met Council and local
agency partners in the region.
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- Strategies (1)

: Transportatlon  Online survey

* Promotions

o GovDelivery
o Social media
o Metro update
o Direct emails

* Intercept survey
* Focus groups
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Strategies (2)

Date

Type

Description

Online budget exercise and

Location

County

11/30/23 — 3/8/24 Online survey demographic questions Virtual All 695
1/20/24 Intercept survey Winterfest Fridley Anoka 20
2/7/24 Intercept survey Robert Street St. Paul Ramsey 6
2/8/24 Intercept survey Library Prior Lake Scott 3
2/17/24 Intercept survey Blizzard Bash Cottage Grove Washington 4
2/21/24 Intercept survey Eagan Indoor Market Eagan Dakota 30
2/23/24 Intercept survey Black History Month Showcase Brooklyn Park Hennepin 11
2/29/24 Focus group Club Prior Older Adult Group Prior Lake Scott 6
3/1/24 Intercept survey | Chaska Community Center Carnival Chaska Carver 11

Focus group

[12uno9 uejijodoalja



Transportation
= Funding
‘ Survey
W ..

urvey Results

=
(1]

~-
-

o
©

o

=
Q

=

@)
o

c

=S

(2]

i (136
ity
Z ""?"/Ilunm;w ’
7 lifjli! Yoo

i




Budget exercise

Your remaining budget:

« $250 Budget $151
» Allocate among 11 categories | s o0

« Categories include example image and
description

Bridge Improvements Transit Expansion
-llllllllllllllll-l--‘;l..R.e.EI.d.r:‘:):;.E Read More

L4

Funded: ,'. $14 C Funded: $851
L2

Bridge Improvements

Rehabilitate or reconstruct bridges. Examples might include projects to improve
. bridge pavement condition, address structural deficiencies, or make other bridge
y improvements. Average request in 2022 was $4.4 million.
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e, Transit Improvements Travel Choice
- : Read More Promotion
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Anoka 19%

12%
5%
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Carver
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Race and ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

0
Asian or Asian American m 8%

(o)
Black or African American “ 10%

: : . 20,
Hispanic or Latinx h 79,

Middle Eastern or North African

0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 2/?,

0.02% =
(9]
, 84% =
white | o . 3
(o)
4% =
Two or More Races l 49, 5
3% 0
Other H5% §
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% =
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Budget exercise results (1)

Average Funding by Category Type Percent Who Contributed at
($250 Budget) Least $1 to Each Category Type

Transit Expansion $36 69%

Increase Roadway Capacity $34 48%

68%

Transit Improvements
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Bringing Roadways up to Current Standards $29 _ 72%
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Budget exercise results (2)

55%

Modal Funding Ranges:

Roadways: 46% - 65%
Transit: 25% - 35%
Bicycle and Pedestrian

65%

60%

55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Roads

m Survey Results

Transit
m Midpoint of Funding Range

Bicycle & Pedestrian
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If you had money to spend on

projects,

which category would you prioritize most? (1)

Roadways

Bringing Roadways
up to Current
Standards

38%

Intersection

27%
Improvements

Increase Roadway

Capacity 18%

Traffic Technology

9%
Improvements

Bridge Improvements 8%

0% 25% 50%

Transit

Transit

50%
Improvements

Transit Expansion 40%

Travel Choice

[o)
Promotion 9%

0% 25% 50%

Pedestrian and Bicycle

Multiuse Trails and

o
Bicycle Facilities 55%

Safe Routes to

(o)
School 24%

Pedestrian Facilities 21%

0% 25% 50%
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[Vlery little attention has been paid to Scott County. When you look at our transit times
compared to Burnsville and Shakopee, Prior Lake really gets the short end of the stick in
terms of our situation. Cause for senior citizens like us, if you have something happen to you,
this would be one of the worst places to be because we have very little options. | think a lot
people are forced to sell their houses and move away just because of transit which is really
unfortunate.

— Resident, Scoftt County

I'm independent, but | don’t want to
see putting more pollutants into the
air and more miles on my car.

— Resident, Scoftt County
— Resident, Scoft County
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Who do you represent?

Myself
City/County/State technical staff
Advocacy group

City/County elected official

Neighborhood group

‘ Technical Advisory Committee member I 2%

Other I 2%

‘ Transportation Advisory Board member I 1% Ir 24 TOtaI

Corridor coalition I 1%
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Met Council member I 0.7%

0% 25% 50% 75%



If you had money to spend on

projects,

which category would you prioritize most? (2)

Roadways

Bringing Roadways
up to Current
Standards

Intersection
Improvements

Increase Roadway
Capacity

Traffic Technology 9%

Improvements 13%

8%
Bridge Improvements

4%

0% 25%

38%
3%

27%

1%

29%

Transit

50%
Transit
Improvements
46%

40%
Transit Expansion
33%

9%

Travel Choice

Promotion
21%

0% 25% 50%

Pedestrian and Bicycle

Multiuse Trails and
Bicycle Facilities
50%

24%
Safe Routes to
School
29%

21%
Pedestrian Facilities
21%

0% 25% 50%

55%

B Vet CouncillTABITAC/F&P/Planning Members
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Transit expansion was the category with the highest
average funding at $36 per participant followed by
increase roadway capacity ($34), transit improvements
($30), bringing roadways up to current standards ($29)
and multiuse trails and bicycle facilities ($27)

Budget results show a desire for bicycle and
pedestrian funding (25%) higher than the established
modal range (9% - 20%). Transit and roadway funding
was within their established modal ranges.

Intercept surveys helped us to target participants in to
get a more diverse representation than online surveys
would have allowed alone

Our focus group and, to a lesser extent, anecdotal
conversations during intercept surveys provided us
with context for how participants identities and what
they care about leads them to value different types of
transportation funding categories
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¥y METRO

Participant
Demographics
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Bethany Brandt-Sargent

Senior Planner
Metropolitan Transportation Services
Bethany.Brandt-Sargent@metc.state.mn.us

Tom Holmes

Senior Planner
Zan Associates
tholmes@zanassoc.com
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Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75+

9%

0%

- 2%
6%

5% 10%

®m Survey Partcipants

15% 20%

®m Region Overall

- 2%
23%
9%

15%
r 28%
14%
12%

13%

25%

30%
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Woman

Man

Non-binary

Transgender

Unlisted

Prefer not to answer

40%
50%

| 0.3%

| 0.3%

.

0% 10% 20%

®m Survey Partcipants

30%

®m Region Overall

50%
50%

40% 50%

60%
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Not living with a disability
90%

14%
Living with a disability

10%

Prefer not to answer
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